ARGO provided construction management services for VMAC Western
Region in Seattle, Washington.

Total Project Cost: $165 Million

Project included seismic bracing of an 221,000 SQFT, ten-story nursing
tower, a new 1000 car parking structure and the final phase was a
six story, 220,000 square foot mental health outpatient and research
building with site work to create a new front entrance to the campus.

10

C - Financial Information

11

$ Equity Investment Amounts +
Financial Abilities of Investor (S):

SROA expects to partner with various
institutional capital sources (i.e., Public & Private
Pension Plans, Global Asset Managers, Private
Equity Firms, etc.). The names and specific
amounts to be contributed are to be determined
and contingent upon the success of the
proposed bid.

Public Funding

Public Funding is required. Public funding will
be required for all developed infrastructure
including, but not limited to, streets, waterways,
stadium, etc.

Development Timeframe Financial Incentives

Development timeframe financial incentives are
TBD.

20-year Cash Flow Proforma Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 Year 16 Year 17 Year 18 Year 19 Year 20
Commerical Rental Income $10,510,722 $21,021,444 $31,532,166 $32,162,809 $32,806,066 $33,462,187 $34,131,431 $34,814,059 $35,510,340 $36,220,547 $36,944,958 $37,683,857 $38,437,534 $39,206,285 $39,990,411

SF 648,810   Operating Expenses ($1,051,072) ($2,102,144) ($3,153,217) ($3,216,281) ($3,280,607) ($3,346,219) ($3,413,143) ($3,481,406) ($3,551,034) ($3,622,055) ($3,694,496) ($3,768,386) ($3,843,753) ($3,920,629) ($3,999,041)
Construction Cos 227,083,500  (45,416,700)   (45,416,700)   (45,416,700)   (45,416,700)   (45,416,700)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

NOI ($45,416,700) ($45,416,700) ($45,416,700) ($45,416,700) ($45,416,700) $9,459,650 $18,919,300 $28,378,949 $28,946,528 $29,525,459 $30,115,968 $30,718,287 $31,332,653 $31,959,306 $32,598,492 $33,250,462 $33,915,472 $34,593,781 $35,285,657 $35,991,370
Hotel Rental Income $14,782,500 $29,565,000 $44,347,500 $45,234,450 $46,139,139 $47,061,922 $48,003,160 $48,963,223 $49,942,488 $50,941,338 $51,960,164 $52,999,368 $54,059,355 $55,140,542 $56,243,353

# of Room 450   Ancillary Income $2,956,500 $5,913,000 $8,869,500 $9,046,890 $9,227,828 $9,412,384 $9,600,632 $9,792,645 $9,988,498 $10,188,268 $10,392,033 $10,599,874 $10,811,871 $11,028,108 $11,248,671
Operating Expenses ($5,913,000) ($11,826,000) ($17,739,000) ($18,093,780) ($18,455,656) ($18,824,769) ($19,201,264) ($19,585,289) ($19,976,995) ($20,376,535) ($20,784,066) ($21,199,747) ($21,623,742) ($22,056,217) ($22,497,341)

Construction Cos 229,369,000  (45,873,800)   (45,873,800)   (45,873,800)   (45,873,800)   (45,873,800)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
NOI ($45,873,800) ($45,873,800) ($45,873,800) ($45,873,800) ($45,873,800) $11,826,000 $23,652,000 $35,478,000 $36,187,560 $36,911,311 $37,649,537 $38,402,528 $39,170,579 $39,953,990 $40,753,070 $41,568,132 $42,399,494 $43,247,484 $44,112,434 $44,994,682

Institutional/Academic Rental Income $19,477,692 $38,955,384 $58,433,076 $59,601,738 $60,793,772 $62,009,648 $63,249,841 $64,514,837 $65,805,134 $67,121,237 $68,463,662 $69,832,935 $71,229,594 $72,654,185 $74,107,269
SF 1,803,490   Operating Expenses ($1,947,769) ($3,895,538) ($5,843,308) ($5,960,174) ($6,079,377) ($6,200,965) ($6,324,984) ($6,451,484) ($6,580,513) ($6,712,124) ($6,846,366) ($6,983,293) ($7,122,959) ($7,265,419) ($7,410,727)

Construction Cos 631,221,500  (126,244,300)   (126,244,300)  (126,244,300)  (126,244,300)  (126,244,300)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
NOI ($126,244,300) ($126,244,300) ($126,244,300) ($126,244,300) ($126,244,300) $17,529,923 $35,059,846 $52,589,768 $53,641,564 $54,714,395 $55,808,683 $56,924,857 $58,063,354 $59,224,621 $60,409,113 $61,617,295 $62,849,641 $64,106,634 $65,388,767 $66,696,542

Parking (Underground) Rental Income $1,260,000 $2,520,000 $3,780,000 $3,855,600 $3,932,712 $4,011,366 $4,091,594 $4,173,425 $4,256,894 $4,342,032 $4,428,872 $4,517,450 $4,607,799 $4,699,955 $4,793,954
# of Spac 3,500   Operating Expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Construction Cos 303,988,800  (60,797,760)   (60,797,760)   (60,797,760)   (60,797,760)   (60,797,760)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
NOI ($60,797,760) ($60,797,760) ($60,797,760) ($60,797,760) ($60,797,760) $1,260,000 $2,520,000 $3,780,000 $3,855,600 $3,932,712 $4,011,366 $4,091,594 $4,173,425 $4,256,894 $4,342,032 $4,428,872 $4,517,450 $4,607,799 $4,699,955 $4,793,954

Parks/Trails/Canals/Cultur Operating Expenses (100,000)   (100,000)   (100,000)   (102,000)   (104,040)   (106,121)   (108,243)   (110,408)   (112,616)   (114,869)   (117,166)   (119,509)   (121,899)   (124,337)   (126,824)
SF 1,026,770   Construction Cos 205,354,000  (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

NOI (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (41,070,800)   (100,000)   (100,000)   (100,000)   (102,000)   (104,040)   (106,121)   (108,243)   (110,408)   (112,616)   (114,869)   (117,166)   (119,509)   (121,899)   (124,337)   (126,824)
Residential Rental Income $22,680,000 $45,360,000 $68,040,000 $69,400,800 $70,788,816 $72,204,592 $73,648,684 $75,121,658 $76,624,091 $78,156,573 $79,719,704 $81,314,098 $82,940,380 $84,599,188 $86,291,172

# of Unit 2,100   Operating Expenses ($2,268,000) ($4,536,000) ($6,804,000) ($6,940,080) ($7,078,882) ($7,220,459) ($7,364,868) ($7,512,166) ($7,662,409) ($7,815,657) ($7,971,970) ($8,131,410) ($8,294,038) ($8,459,919) ($8,629,117)
Construction Cos 648,810,000  (129,762,000)   (129,762,000)  (129,762,000)  (129,762,000)  (129,762,000)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

NOI ($129,762,000) ($129,762,000) ($129,762,000) ($129,762,000) ($129,762,000) $20,412,000 $40,824,000 $61,236,000 $62,460,720 $63,709,934 $64,984,133 $66,283,816 $67,609,492 $68,961,682 $70,340,916 $71,747,734 $73,182,689 $74,646,342 $76,139,269 $77,662,055
Roads/Walks Operating Expenses (100,000)   (100,000)   (100,000)   (102,000)   (104,040)   (106,121)   (108,243)   (110,408)   (112,616)   (114,869)   (117,166)   (119,509)   (121,899)   (124,337)   (126,824)

SF 1,140,964   Construction Cos 228,192,800  (45,638,560)   (45,638,560)   (45,638,560)   (45,638,560)   (45,638,560)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -